503713546 02/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW F. HERBST	02/09/2015
JACK D. HUGHES II	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	15810 CAJON BLVD., STE. 4
City:	DEVORE HEIGHTS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D593789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCI-002-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=GCI-002-DES-Assignment#page1.tif source=GCI-002-DES-Assignment#page2.tif source=GCI-002-DES-Assignment#page3.tif source=GCI-002-DES-Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037849 FRAME: 0950 503713546

Attorney Dkt: GCI-002-DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew F. Herbst and Jack D. Hughes, II, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the owners of certain new and useful improvements in **BEVERAGE DISPENSER** (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

pexecuted on even date herewith

nexecuted on:

Missued on: June 9, 2009 Patent No.: D593,789

□established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

filed:

WHEREAS, EHB International, Inc., whose post office address is 15810 Cajon Blvd Ste 4, Devore Heights, Ca. 92407, US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNORS under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of Maier and Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Andrew F. Herbst	
Where Signed Shore, McKinley & Conger, LLP	54 Copper Meadows Dr. Copperopolis, CA 95228
Date X February 9, 2015	Signature Lendre of March
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

X Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 037849 FRAME: 0951 Atty Dkt: GCI-002-DES

UTILITY - WORLD

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

Assignor Name	Address
Jack D. Hughes, II	P. O. Box 452
Where Signed Endra (Ca.	Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Date X February 5,2015	Signature Jell Hunker &
Witness (optional) SUSAN POLLEY	Witness (optional) Twoffix TROJILLO
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature ()	Signature

PATENT REEL: 037849 FRAME: 0952

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE)

On JERNAY 5, JOS, before me, JEGO MITTO, a Notary Public, personally appeared JACK D. HUGHES, II, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARYPUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEGGY SMITH
Commission # 1991416
Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN)

On February 9, 2015 before me, Jaime Marlowe, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANDREW F. HERBST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature June Market (Seal)

JAIME MARLOWE Commission # 2076924 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Aug 5, 2018

{00126615.}

PATENT REEL: 037849 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 02/29/2016